Board Meeting November 11, 2004

DESIGNATE JAMES J. STUKEL TOWERS, CHICAGO

Action: Approve Designation of James J. Stukel Towers, Chicago

Funding: No funding required

The Chancellor at Chicago after consultation and with the concurrence of the appropriate University officers, recommends that the student residence halls, to be located at the corners of Halsted and O'Brien Streets, be named the James J. Stukel Towers in recognition of President Stukel's 43 years of commitment and service to the University of Illinois. Dr. Stukel served as the 15th President of the University of Illinois from 1995 to 2005, and before that as Chancellor of the University of Illinois at Chicago for four years. The designation of these student residence halls as the James J. Stukel Towers is a fitting commemoration honoring the very distinguished career of President James J. Stukel.

The board action recommended in this item complies in all material respects with applicable State and federal laws, University of Illinois *Statutes*,

The General Rules Concerning University Organization and Procedure, and Board of Trustees policies and directives.

The Chair of the Board of Trustees concurs.